



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 529**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 21/02/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *How many occasions in each of the years 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, 2018 (to date) was your hospital's A&E department placed at each of the following levels;*

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested. We are only able to provide data from February 2017 extracted from our Safety Thermometer. Prior to this a different system was used which does not collate the information as requested.**

**2017**

**OPEL 2 42**

**OPEL 3 114**

**OPEL 4 32**

**2018 (to date)**

**OPEL 2 9**

**OPEL 3 26**

**OPEL 4 18**

- 2) *For how many of the total days in each of the above years did your A&E department spend at each of the levels?*

**I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested by days.**

- 3) *Please give the three dates for each of the above years when A&E was busiest, stating the total attendees for each year.*

Year	Date	Quantity
<b>2014</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>14-Jul</b>	<b>399</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>21-Jul</b>	<b>392</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>07-Jul</b>	<b>384</b>
<b>2015</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>06-Jul</b>	<b>394</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>08-Jun</b>	<b>389</b>

<b>3</b>	<b>21-Sep</b>	<b>382</b>
<b>2016</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>21-Mar</b>	<b>410</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>16-May</b>	<b>392</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>29-Feb</b>	<b>389</b>
<b>2017</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>04-Dec</b>	<b>455</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>02-Dec</b>	<b>452</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>14-Dec</b>	<b>450</b>
<b>2018</b>		
<b>1</b>	<b>22-Jan</b>	<b>507</b>
<b>2</b>	<b>05-Feb</b>	<b>483</b>
<b>3</b>	<b>26-Feb</b>	<b>465</b>